
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4672
ANSWERED ON:04.05.2012
TAX ON RETIREMENT SAVINGS
Kumar Shri P.

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any representations from Private Provident Fund subscribers from whom tax was deducted on retirement savings; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINNACE (SHRI. S.S.PALANIMANICKAM)

(a) Sir, as per information available no representation from such Private Provident Fund subscribers has been received.

(b) Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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